## NUR MOHAMMAD SMRITI MAHAVIDYALAYA



DUCK- BANGLOW, DHULIYAN, DIST. MURSHIDABAD. (W.B.) Pin – 742202. Phone No. 03485-265262/9332913919

E-mail- <u>nurmohammad235@rediffmail.com</u>

| Ref. | No | <br> |
|------|----|------|
|      |    |      |

Date: 17/06/20.2.3.

Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) Between

## Nur Mohammad Smriti Mahavidyalaya, Dhuliyan, Murshidabad, West Bengal

(Affiliated to Kalyani University)

and

Domkal Girls' College, Domkol, Murshidabad, West Bengal (Affiliated to Kalyani University)

- 2. The essence of this MoU is to establish accord and exchange various resources available like technical knowledge, research facilities, literature in the form of books, periodicals, journals, teaching and training aids with Nur Mohammad Smriti Mahavidyalaya, Dhuliyan, Murshidabad, West Bengal and Domkal Girls' College, Domkol, Murshidabad, West Bengal.
- 3. Both Parties agree to encourage the following exchange activities based on their respective academic and educational needs.
  - i. Exchange of students for appropriate level of study & research
  - ii. Exchange of faculty members for teaching, sharing innovative teaching methods and research guidance for the undergraduate students
  - iii. Joint Academic Programme development
  - iv. Collaborative research, cultural and extension programme
  - v. Joint Seminar/conferences and Workshop organization
  - vi. Organizing awareness programmes in the field of mutural interest
  - vii. Exchange of personnel as Resource person
  - viii. Joint research/publication in the field of mutual interest
  - ix. Other Academic Exchange Programme as may be agreed to by both the parties from time to time

Both the Colleges shall be responsible for conducting the programmes till the end of the aforesaid programmes in the scheduled time in proper manner and in no matter left incomplete or harm the interests of the students and institutes.

The implementation of each exchange program referred above will follow the guidelines established on mutual agreement by both the parties.

6. Both the colleges will help each other in every aspect of the academic fraternity.

Domkal Girls' College Domkal, Murshidabad PRINCIPAL

Vur Mohammad Smriti Maha-Vidvalava

Duck Banglow, Chuliyan, Msd

- 7. Nothing shall demise the full autonomy of either institution nor will any constraints be imposed by either upon the other in carrying out the agreement.
- 8. The agreement shall be in force for a period of 3 years (Three Years) from the date of the last signing and is subject to revision or modification by mutual consent. It is also understood that this agreement may serve as the basis for specific agreements to be developed at a later date. It is further understood that either institution may terminate the agreement at any time, upon one year written notification to the partner institution, although such action will only be taken after mutual consultation in order to avoid any possible inconvenience to either party.

In **Witness whereof** the parties hereto have affixed their signatures on the day, month and year first above written in presence of:

Rajesh Das Dr. Rajesh Das 17.06.2023

Dr. Rajesh Das Principal Nur Mohammad Smriti Mahavidyalaya Dhuliyan, Murshidabad, West Bengal Mobile No - 8617059572 Email ID – rajeshhitsas2022@gmail.com

12/06/2023

Dr. Alak Kumar Das Principal Domkal Girls' College, Domkol, Murshidabad, West Bengal, Mobile No - 7980991487 Email ID – domkalgirlscollege@gmail.com

PRINCIPAL Domkal Girls' College Domkal, Murshidabad

(B (Rajib Scha Asst. Prob.

2. Prinjonkan Das. Assistant Professor

angh fm Principal Nur Mohammad Smriti Maha-Vidyalaya Duck Banglow, Dhuliyan, Msd

1. Ishani Baan

